Town of Eckley

Application for Exemption from Audit

December 31, 2024



Independent Accountants’ Compilation Report

To the Mayor and Members of Town Council
Town of Eckley
Eckley, Colorado

Management is responsible for the accompanying financial statements of Town of Eckley, which
comprise the balance sheet as of December 31, 2024, and the related operating statements for
the year then ended, included in the accompanying prescribed form. We have performed a
compilation engagement in accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review
Services promulgated by the Accounting and Review Services Committee of the AICPA. We did
not audit or review the financial statements included in the accompanying prescribed form, nor
were we required to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or completeness of the
information provided by management. We do not express an opinion, a conclusion; nor provide
any assurance on the financial statements included in the accompanying prescribed form.

The financial statements included in the accompanying prescribed form are presented in
accordance with the requirements of the Colorado Office of the State Auditor, and are not
intended to be a presentation in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the
United States of America.

This report is intended solely for the information and use of Town of Eckley and the Colorado

Office of the State Auditor, and is not intended to be and should not be used by anyone other
than these specified parties.

Lauer, Szabe & #sseciates, P. L.

Sterling, Colorado
March 24, 2025
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TOWN OF ECKLEY
Debt Repayment Schedule - Water Fund
December 31, 2024

Payment Date Payment Principal ’ Interest Balance

$ 17,500.00

5/1/2025 $ 2,500.00 $  2,500.00 - 15,000.00
11/1/2025 2,500.00 2,500.00 - 12,500.00
5/1/2026 2,500.00 2,500.00 - 10,000.00
11/1/2026 2,500.00 2,500.00 - 7,500.00
5/1/2027 2,500.00 2,500.00 - 5,000.00
11/1/2027 2,500.00 2,500.00 - 2,500.00
5/1/2028 2,500.00 2,500.00 - -

$ 17,500.00 $ 17,500.00 $ -

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.



TOWN OF ECKLEY

Debt Repayment Schedule - Water Fund

December 31, 2024

Year Payment Principal Interest Balance
681,273.86
2025 26,104.48 22,726.49 3 3,377.99 658,547.37
2026 26,104.48 22,840.26 3,264.22 635,707.11
2027 26,104.48 22,954.60 3,149.88 612,752.51
2028 26,104.48 23,069.52 3,034.96 589,682.99
2029 26,104.48 23,185.01 2,919.47 566,497.98
2030 26,104.48 23,301.09 2,803.39 543,196.89
2031 26,104.48 23,417.73 2,686.75 519,779.16
2032 26,104.48 23,534.96 2,569.52 496,244.20
2033 26,104.48 23,652.79 2,451.69 472,591.41
2034 26,104.48 23,771.20 2,333.28 448,820.21
2035 26,104.48 23,890.20 2,214.28 424,930.01
2036 26,104.48 24,009.80 2,094.68 400,920.21
2037 26,104.48 24,130.00 1,974.48 376,790.21
2038 26,104.48 24,250.80 1,853.68 352,539.41
2039 26,104.48 24,372.21 1,732.27 328,167.20
2040 26,104.48 24,494 .22 1,610.26 303,672.98
2041 26,104.48 24,616.85 1,487.63 279,056.13
2042 26,104.48 24,740.09 1,364.39 254,316.04
2043 26,104.48 24,863.94 1,240.54 229,452.10
2044 26,104.48 24,988.42 1,116.06 204,463.68
2045 26,104.48 25,113.51 990.97 179,350.17
2046 26,104.48 25,239.23 865.25 154,110.94
2047 26,104.48 25,365.59 738.89 128,745.35
2048 26,104.48 25,492.58 611.90 103,252.77
2049 26,104.48 25,620.20 484.28 77,632.57
2050 26,104.48 25,748.46 356.02 51,884.11
2051 26,104.48 25,877.37 227.11 26,006.74
2052 26,104.31 26,006.74 97.57 -
$ 730,925.27 $ 681,273.86 $ 49,651.41

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.



TOWN OF ECKLEY

Debt Repayment Schedule - Sewer Fund

December 31, 2024

Year Payment Principal Interest Balance

592,118.74
2025 21,180.00 13,121.03 $ 8,058.97 578,997.71
2026 21,180.00 13,302.58 ©7,877.42 565,695.13
2027 21,180.00 13,486.64 7,693.36 552,208.49
2028 21,180.00 13,652.32 7,527.68 538,556.17
2029 21,180.00 13,862.18 7,317.82 524,693.99
2030 21,180.00 14,053.98 7,126.02 510,640.01
2031 21,180.00 14,248.45 6,931.55 496,391.56
2032 21,180.00 14,426.79 6,753.21 481,964.77
2033 21,180.00 14,645.22 6,534.78 467,319.55
2034 21,180.00 14,847.87 6,332.13 452,471.68
2035 21,180.00 15,053.32 6,126.68 437,418.36
2036 21,180.00 15,245.05 5,934.95 422,173.31
2037 21,180.00 15,472.56 5,707.44 406,700.75
2038 21,180.00 15,686.64 5,493.36 391,014.11
2039 21,180.00 15,903.70 5,276.30 375,110.41
2040 21,180.00 16,109.59 5,070.41 359,000.82
2041 21,180.00 16,346.67 4,833.33 342,654.15
2042 21,180.00 16,572.86 4,607.14 326,081.29
2043 21,180.00 16,802.18 4,377.82 309,279.11
2044 21,180.00 17,023.00 4,157.00 292,256.11
2045 21,180.00 17,270.20 3,909.80 274,985.91
2046 21,180.00 17,509.17 3,670.83 257,476.74
2047 21,180.00 17,751.46 3,428.54 239,725.28
2048 21,180.00 17,988.07 3,191.93 221,737.21
2049 21,180.00 18,245.97 2,934.03 203,491.24
2050 21,180.00 18,498.44 2,681.56 184,992.80
2051 21,180.00 18,754.41 2,425.59 166,238.39
2052 21,180.00 19,007.71 2,172.29 147,230.68
2053 21,180.00 19,276.92 1,903.08 127,953.76
2054 21,180.00 19,543.66 1,636.34 108,410.10
2055 21,180.00 19,814.09 1,365.91 88,596.01
2056 21,180.00 20,085.01 1,094.99 68,511.00
2057 21,180.00 20,366.17 813.83 48,144.83
2058 21,180.00 20,647.98 532.02 27,496.85
2059 21,180.00 20,933.69 246.31 6,563.16
2060 6,581.26 6,563.16 18.10 0.00

$ 747,881.26 $ 592,118.74 $ 155,762.52

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.



TOWN OF ECKLEY

Amounts Appropriated by Fund

December 31, 2024

Appropriated

Fund Amount
General Fund $ 149,110
Water Fund 301,905
Sewer Fund 109,530
Conservation Trust Fund 5,000
Community Center Fund 25,360
Fire Pension Fund 3,800

Total $ 594,705

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.




